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A D M I S S I O N 
B.A. (HONOURS) COURSE IN BENGALI

SESSION 2022 - 2023
 The Merit Lists are provisional and is subject to:

i. fulfilling the eligibility criteria as notified earlier.
ii. verification  of  the  equivalence  of  marks/degrees  from  other

Boards/Councils  to  those  of  the  West  Bengal  council  of  Higher
Secondary  Education  /Other  equivalent  Board/Council,  wherever
applicable.

iii. correction in the merit position due to error, if any.

 All admissions are provisional.

 As per the order of Govt. of West Bengal [order no: 507-Edn(CS)/10M-
95/14 dated 30/6/2022], provisional admission of a candidate will stand
cancelled  if  the  documents  are  found  not  in  conformity  with  the
declaration in the forms submitted on-line at the time of verification.

 If at the time of counselling/admission and verification of marks, it is
found by the university authority that 

 a student does not satisfy the eligibility criteria, s/he will not be
considered for admission, even if he/she is provisionally selected
for admission.

 a  student  does  not  have  completed result  at  +2 level,  his/her
application  shall  be  cancelled  even  if  he/she  is  provisionally
selected for admission.

 a  candidate  has  already  graduated  from  a  college  with  a
Bachelors degree,  her/his application shall be cancelled even if
he/she is provisionally selected for admission, since s/he cannot
enrol herself/himself for another Bachelors degree course.

 a  student  had  entered  incorrect  marks  in  his/her  on-line
application form, his/her rank position in the selection/merit list
provided below shall be revised and corrected accordingly on the
basis of actual marks obtained in the examination concerned. 

 Those  candidates  who  have  already  been  admitted  to  any  
autonomous  college/institution  or  college/institution  affiliated  to
other universities 

(a) in a Bachelor’s Course in the current session (2022- 23), shall
be  required  to  produce  a  withdrawal/cancellation  certificate
from  the  college/institution  concerned  at  the  time  of
counselling/admission to this university. If they are unable to submit
it  at  the  time  of  counselling/admission,  they  may  apply  to  the
Principal Secretary, Faculty of Arts for extension of time. Under no
circumstances such candidates will be allowed to submit the
“withdrawal  certificate/  cancellation certificate” after  7  days
after  admission,  failing  of  which his/her  admission  shall  be
cancelled;

(b) in a Bachelor’s Course in the session 2021-22 or before, shall
be required to submit an affidavit (on a Non-Judicial Stamp
Paper) at the time of counselling/admission to this university that
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that  s/he  will  be  de-registering  from  that  course.  Proof  of
application  of  de-registration/cancellation  from  the  course
concerned must be submitted within 7 days after admission ,
failing  of  which  her/his  admission  will  be  cancelled.
Subsequently,  cancellation/migration certificate from the institution
concerned should be submitted preferably within 31th October 2019.

 Those candidates who have completed their 10+2 in 2021 or before
but have NOT taken admission in any undergraduate course, must
submit an affidavit (on a Non-Judicial Stamp Paper) that they are
not registered in any other day course anywhere/elsewhere, failing of
which her/his admission will be cancelled. 

 SC/ ST/ OBC A/ OBC B/ PD quota as per rules.

 No separate intimation will be sent to individual candidates.

 Candidates are to take admission in one subject only, even if their names
appear  in  more  than  one  list.  He/she  will  be  permitted  to  transfer  to
another subject if his/her turn comes in the merit order.

 If  a  candidate  fails  to  appear  on  the  specified  date  and  at  the
specified time for admission, the next candidate in order of merit
will be considered for admission.

 Candidates will be required to bring the following documents at the
time of counselling/admission:

A) A print out of the on-line application.
B) 2 (two) recent passport size photographs.
C) Online payment receipt.
D) All original marksheets, certificates including SC/ST/OBC A/OBC

B/PD certificates from competent authorities in the names of the
candidates themselves where applicable, are to be shown at the
time of interview for verification.

E) The Madhyamik Admit Card/Certificate (for age verification).
F) attested copies of all marksheets, certificates, Madhyamik Admit

Card/Certificate (for age verification) are to be sumitted at the
time of admission.

G) Parents/Guardian's income certificate issued by the employer with
office seal for the employed person and for others by competent
authority.

H) If  the  provisionally  selected  candidate  has  completed  his/her
10+2 in 2021 or  before  but have NOT taken admission in any
undergraduate  course: An  affidavit  (on  a  non-Judicial  Stamp
Paper)  that  he/she  is  not  registered  in  any  other  day-course
anywhere/elsewhere (CLICK HERE for format)

 Hostel  accommodation  is  very  limited.  However,  outstation  candidates  may
apply to the Dean of Students for hostel accommodation. Interested candidates are
advised to enclose the following documents along with the filled-in application form
(Click  here  for  Hostel  Form)  for  Hostel  Boardership  to  submit  on  the  day  of
counselling/ admission:

i. Attested copy of voter identity card (EPIC)/Residential certificate issued by
Gazetted officer/ Employer.
ii.  Income certificate from the employer (with official  seal)  for  the employed
person.
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For others: for the purpose of determining the Annual Income of the parents/
guardians of the student an officer of the State Govt. in the rank of B.D.O or
above in the district/ their equivalent counterparts (Group-A Officer) elsewhere
will  be  competent  to  issue  Income Certificate  to  be  issued  to  each  of  such
students.
iii. SC/ ST/ PWD/ OBC-A/ OBC-B certificate, if applicable.
iv. Copy of the Ration Card.

Schedule of   Verification  / Admission  

S U B J E C T DATE & TIME

(for all categories except Sports)

BENGALI September 13, 2022 at 11:00 am

Venue:  Prof.  Anita  Banerjee  Memorial  Hall  (Ground Floor,  U.G Arts
Building, Jadavpur University, Kolkata-32).

Number of Seats

General SC ST OBC A OBC B PD

W.B.C.H.S.E 33 16

4 7 5 4
C.B.S.E 1 0

I.S.C 1 0

Other Boards 1 0

Total 36 16

Note: 

1. As  per  circular  Nos.  BC-16014/1/82-SC  dt.06/08/1984  & BCD-1,
D.O.12017/11/89-SCD(R.CELL) dt.09/01/1990 and 1465–BCW/MR–67/10
dt.30/04/2010 from the Government of West Bengal, Scheduled Castes/
Scheduled Tribes of the states other than West Bengal are not entitled
to get the benefit of reserved quota in educational institutions in West
Bengal,  unless  they  can  produce  a  domicile  certificate  of  10-year
residency in West Bengal issued by competent authority.

2. Persons  with  40%  or  more  disability  will  only  be  considered  for
admission under PD category under RPD Act, 2016.

3. The candidates who will be provisionally selected under the OBC- A and
OBC- B categories must produce an OBC certificate (the date of issue
of the certificate should not be earlier than  July 2021) issued by the
competent authority that clearly indicates (i) the category (A or B) they
belong to; (ii) that they do not belong to creamy layer of the society, at
the time of counselling/ admission.

4. OBC-A and OBC-B candidates of the states other than West Bengal are
not  entitled  to  get the  benefit  of  reserved  quota  in  educational
institutions  in  West  Bengal,  unless  they  can  produce  a  domicile
certificate of  10-year residency in West  Bengal  issued by competent
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authority.

XIII.   Verification  /Admission Process:  

 Names of candidates in the provisional merit lists will be called
on 13/9/2022 at 11 am. If any candidate fails to turn up when
his/her  name  is  called  the  seat  will  be  offered  to  the  next
candidate  in  the  merit  list  and  that  candidate  shall  NOT  be
allowed to take admission to this course later. The process will
continue till the seats are filled up. The rest of the candidates are
advised to record their attendance.

XIV. CLASSES WILL BEGIN ON SEPTEMBER 19, 2022 AT 11 AM.

 The candidates admitted to B.A. (Honours) in Bengali course should have
at least 50% attendance of total classes held during 19/9/2022 – 28/9/2022,
failing which his/her studentship will be treated as cancelled without further
reference.

 The admitted students must have at least 60% attendance in each course
during the entire semester to be eligible for appearing in the Semester
examination as per the Examination Rules of the University.

Jadavpur University has accepted in principle that each and every student of
the university shall be duty bound during the entire period of studentship
with  the  university  to  immediately  report  to  the  Dean of  Students  if  any
ragging is noticed either in university hostel or on university campus. 

If any incident of ragging comes to the notice of the authority, the concerned
student shall be given liberty to explain and if his explanation is not found
satisfactory, the authority would expel him/her from the University.

 Details  of  on-line  submission  of  anti-ragging  affidavit  shall  be  made
available by the Head, Department of Bengali, at the time of counselling.

 Print out of the anti-ragging affidavit submitted on-line by the student and
his/her parents must be submitted to the Head, Department of Bengali
within 15 (fifteen) days from the commencement of classes. 

FEES TO BE DEPOSITED AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION

   1 TUITION @ RS.75/- X 12 (FOR ONE YEAR) RS.900.00
2 SESSION CHARGE RS.50.00
3 ADMISSION RS.100.00
4 REGISTRATION RS.25.00
5 LIBRARY DEPOSIT RS.50.00
6 HEALTH CARD RS.10.00
7 SPORTS RS.100.00

TOTAL RS.1235.00
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Provisional Merit List
The  lists  are  provisional,  based  on  the  information  submitted  by  the
applicants and  is  subject  to  fulfill  the  eligibility  criteria  in  respective
categories as notified earlier.

Category – WBCHSE General

SL Exam Roll Name
+2

Marks WTM Score Category
1 JUBABEN000863 HIRAK ROY 189 37 84.25 General
2 JUBABEN000529 YOSHITA BASU 187 37 83.75 General

3 JUBABEN000734 SOURAV MANDAL 153 42.5 80.75 OBC B
4 JUBABEN001062 SOUMOYADIP SAMANTA 192 32 80 General

5 JUBABEN000131 NILADRI ROY 179 34 78.75 General
6 JUBABEN000099 SHALMALI SOM 175 34 77.75 General

7 JUBABEN000252 ABHILASH SURAI 188 27 74 OBC B
8 JUBABEN000818 SAGNIK SINHA SINHA ROY 178 29 73.5 General

9 JUBABEN000503 MIHIKA MUKHERJEE 160 32.5 72.5 General
10 JUBABEN001081 SOUNAK PRADHAN 177 28 72.25 General

11 JUBABEN000626 SHIVAM NANDI 167 30 71.75 General
12 JUBABEN000471 ABHISHEK PAUL 190 24 71.5 OBC B

13 JUBABEN000223 ASMITA MANNA 174 27.5 71 General
14 JUBABEN000522 DEPASRI DE 164 29.5 70.5 General

15 JUBABEN000031 DIPTIMAN BANDYOPADHYAY 194 22 70.5 General
16 JUBABEN000104 PRANATI HUI 193 22 70.25 General

17 JUBABEN001076 SHUVO SAGNIK SARKAR 171 27 69.75 SC
18 JUBABEN000225 SOUMI GHOSH 186 23 69.5 General

19 JUBABEN000268 BARNALI SAMANTA 183 23.5 69.25 General
20 JUBABEN000786 NISE PARVIN 191 21 68.75 General

21 JUBABEN000098 DIP NASKAR 162 28 68.5 SC
22 JUBABEN000033 KOYEL DAS 178 24 68.5 General

23 JUBABEN000119 SHREYASHI MAITRA 186 22 68.5 SC
24 JUBABEN000069 SNIGDHA DAS 173 25 68.25 SC

25 JUBABEN000420 SAUGATA PAUL 164 27 68 General
26 JUBABEN000647 SURYA DAS 183 22 67.75 General

27 JUBABEN000291 AYESHA NASRIN 160 27 67 OBC A
28 JUBABEN000747 SRIJA ROY 176 23 67 General

29 JUBABEN000655 ARNABI BHATTACHARJEE 177 22.5 66.75 General
30 JUBABEN000846 RIDDHI GANGULI 186 20 66.5 General

31 JUBABEN000621 RACHAYITA MONDAL 183 20.5 66.25 SC
32 JUBABEN000009 SAIKAT ROY 180 21 66 SC

33 JUBABEN000819 AHAMADULLA 163 25 65.75 General
34 JUBABEN000003 SNEHA DAS 183 20 65.75 SC

35 JUBABEN001026 TRISHA BANIK 180 20.5 65.5 General
36 JUBABEN000128 SAMATA DAS 182 20 65.5 General

37 JUBABEN000020 HRITAM BISWAS 161 25 65.25 OBC B
38 JUBABEN000266 HRITWIK PAL 170 22.5 65 General

39 JUBABEN001079 DISHA JHA 180 20 65 General
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40 JUBABEN000070 RUMPA BISWAS 167 23 64.75 General
41 JUBABEN000249 SUMIT BISWAS 165 23 64.25 SC

42 JUBABEN000155 KABERI MAITY 160 24 64 General
43 JUBABEN000264 RIMA RAY 162 23.5 64 General

44 JUBABEN000638 POULOMI DEY 162 23.5 64 General
45 JUBABEN000938 ANITA SASMAL 184 18 64 General

46 JUBABEN000002 JUHI BISWAS 163 23 63.75 SC
47 JUBABEN000245 SWASTIKA HAZRA 175 20 63.75 General

48 JUBABEN000265 TIRTHANKAR BANERJEE 175 20 63.75 General
49 JUBABEN000054 SRIJA ROY 179 19 63.75 General

50 JUBABEN000689 DIPTASREE GHOSH 169 21 63.25 OBC B
51 JUBABEN000673 LIJA SAHA 175 19 62.75 SC

52 JUBABEN000641 PRIYA SARDAR 185 16.5 62.75 SC
53 JUBABEN000680 ARPITA DAS 187 16 62.75 SC

54 JUBABEN000200 
AYANTIKA THAKUR

CHOWDHURY 174 19 62.5 General

55 JUBABEN000382 EELINA BISWAS 178 18 62.5 SC
56 JUBABEN000392 PARAMBRATA PRADHAN 178 18 62.5 SC

57 JUBABEN000833 ANUSKA MANDAL 169 20 62.25 SC
58 JUBABEN000032 ANUSKA DASGUPTA 171 19.5 62.25 General

59 JUBABEN000154 SRIJA DAS 164 21 62 General
60 JUBABEN001071 SUBHAJIT SIKDER 169 19.5 61.75 General

61 JUBABEN000205 PRANDOLA MONDAL 178 17 61.5 SC
62 JUBABEN000751 SANDIP CHATTOPADHYAY 189 14 61.25 General

63 JUBABEN000457 SUMAN SARDAR 156 22 61 SC
64 JUBABEN000040 DHARITRI DAS 174 17.5 61 General

65 JUBABEN000640 SATHI BACHHAR 174 17.5 61 SC
66 JUBABEN000501 DEBARATI DAS 147 24 60.75 SC

67 JUBABEN000053 SNEHA GUCHAIT 153 22.5 60.75 SC
68 JUBABEN000078 SOHAM SEN 168 18 60 General

69 JUBABEN000059 RUPA KUNDU 172 17 60 General
70 JUBABEN000077 CHOWDHURY SADIK 176 16 60 OBC A

71 JUBABEN000228 DEBOTREE RAY 180 15 60 General
72 JUBABEN000353 PRIYA GHOSH 180 15 60 OBC B

73 JUBABEN000742 PARTHIV ROY 167 18 59.75 SC
74 JUBABEN000044 SAMANNITA GHOSH 183 14 59.75 General

75 JUBABEN000407 BARNALI BARMAN 183 14 59.75 SC
76 JUBABEN000029 BAISHAKHI DHOCK 185 13 59.25 General

77 JUBABEN000456 SOHON CHAKRABORTY 136 25 59 General
78 JUBABEN000163 SUBHODIP MONDAL 156 20 59 General

79 JUBABEN000634 SHIRIN PAUL 172 16 59 General
80 JUBABEN000132 ARPA SAHA 167 17 58.75 General

81 JUBABEN000900 PINTU BHUNIA 187 12 58.75 SC
82 JUBABEN000105 PUROYETA ROY 150 21 58.5 SC

83 JUBABEN000162 JHILIK GHARAH 162 18 58.5 General
84 JUBABEN000620 SUDIPTA NASKAR 186 12 58.5 SC

85 JUBABEN000272 AKASH HALDER 159 18.5 58.25 SC
86 JUBABEN000406 RAJIA KHATUN 165 17 58.25 OBC A

87 JUBABEN000671 PRITI DAS 165 17 58.25 SC
88 JUBABEN000662 USHASI BISWAS 175 14.5 58.25 General

89 JUBABEN000959 SIKRITI DEOGHARIA 183 12.5 58.25 General
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90 JUBABEN001103 SNEHA NASKAR 132 25 58 SC
91 JUBABEN000288 TANUSREE MONDAL 142 22.5 58 General

92 JUBABEN000182 AGNIVA SENGUPTA 160 18 58 General
93 JUBABEN000467 RIMI BERA 172 15 58 General

94 JUBABEN000010 MANODIPA NASKAR 143 22 57.75 General
95 JUBABEN000157 NIRBAN MAZUMDAR 163 17 57.75 General

96 JUBABEN000297 SUSMITA SARDAR 154 19 57.5 SC
97 JUBABEN000051 SAHINA GAZI 160 17.5 57.5 General

98 JUBABEN000772 BABLU KAIBARTA 170 15 57.5 SC
99 JUBABEN000027 ANAMIKA BISWAS 172 14.5 57.5 General

100 JUBABEN000092 SANKET NAG 178 13 57.5 General
101 JUBABEN000150 SUSMITA PAUL 185 11 57.25 OBC B

102 JUBABEN000881 ANANYA RAY 148 20 57 OBC B
103 JUBABEN000280 ARYA BAGCHI 152 18 56 General

104 JUBABEN000097 ANKITA LASKAR 168 14 56 General
105 JUBABEN000026 SAHINA SHEKH 168 14 56 General

106 JUBABEN000614 SUDEEP SHEE 172 13 56 General
107 JUBABEN000975 REJU DAS 176 12 56 OBC B

108 JUBABEN000411 MADHUPARNA HAZRA 163 15 55.75 General
109 JUBABEN000826 ABHIJIT GORAI 174 12 55.5 General

110 JUBABEN000444 NANDITA SARKAR 177 11 55.25 SC
111 JUBABEN000311 REHENA PARVIN 181 10 55.25 OBC A

112 JUBABEN000840 MANOSHI SHARMA 148 18 55 General
113 JUBABEN000126 MITA PRAMANIK 152 17 55 General

114 JUBABEN000787 UDITA GHOSH 164 14 55 OBC B
115 JUBABEN000152 BORNALI MAITY 172 12 55 General

116 JUBABEN000108 SOUMALYA CHELL 171 12 54.75 OBC B
117 JUBABEN000601 MOUMITA MONDAL 165 13 54.25 SC

118 JUBABEN000237 KABERI DAS 156 15 54 SC
119 JUBABEN000232 SUMANA MALLIK 147 17 53.75 SC

120 JUBABEN000476 SUMONA SARDAR 147 17 53.75 SC
121 JUBABEN000718 SAMRAGGEE BRAHMA 175 10 53.75 General

122 JUBABEN000496 SAGAR ROY 170 11 53.5 General
123 JUBABEN000768 BISWAJIT BERA 178 9 53.5 General

124 JUBABEN000839 APARNA ROY 113 25 53.25 General
125 JUBABEN000539 SONAMONI MONDAL 155 14.5 53.25 SC

126 JUBABEN000041 DEBANGANA DAS 165 12 53.25 SC
127 JUBABEN000127 RIZIA PERVEEN 173 10 53.25 General

128 JUBABEN000562 SENJUTI MASANTA 173 10 53.25 General
129 JUBABEN000907 SUMAN DAS 177 9 53.25 SC

130 JUBABEN000303 NANDAN PAUL 140 18 53 ST
131 JUBABEN000599 AYETRI ACHARJEE 160 13 53 General

132 JUBABEN000102 RUBI KHATUN 176 9 53 OBC A
133 JUBABEN000211 ANANYA PATRA 131 20 52.75 SC

134 JUBABEN000255 SUBHRATA NASKAR 159 13 52.75 SC
135 JUBABEN000936 AKASH DAS 167 11 52.75 General

136 JUBABEN000301 RISHA KHATUN 128 20.5 52.5 OBC A
137 JUBABEN000386 AVINANDAN MUKHERJEE 150 15 52.5 General

138 JUBABEN000832 SHREYA HALDER 158 13 52.5 SC
139 JUBABEN000414 MOUMI PRAMANIK 141 17 52.25 General

140 JUBABEN000782 SMRITI NANDI 145 16 52.25 General
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141 JUBABEN000036 PAPIYA SARDAR MISS 153 14 52.25 SC
142 JUBABEN000683 SOUMIL SAHA 157 13 52.25 General

143 JUBABEN000235 PRITI BISWAS 157 13 52.25 SC
144 JUBABEN000580 SHREYA DEY BISWAS 161 12 52.25 General

145 JUBABEN000737 DEBANJAN MALLICK 148 15 52 OBC B
146 JUBABEN000943 TANUSHREE BISWAS 156 13 52 SC

147 JUBABEN000804 SUGATA NASKAR 151 14 51.75 SC
148 JUBABEN000313 TINA GHOSH 185 5.5 51.75 OBC B

149 JUBABEN000775 SAMPREETY SARKAR 154 13 51.5 SC
150 JUBABEN000700 RINKU NASKAR 160 11.5 51.5 SC

151 JUBABEN001009 RIPA BISWAS MIS 178 7 51.5 OBC B
152 JUBABEN000694 MAMANI SARDAR 165 10 51.25 ST

153 JUBABEN000493 SONALI HALDER 140 16 51 SC
154 JUBABEN000574 SANCHITA BASKI 160 11 51 ST

155 JUBABEN000322 ANKUSH BISWAS 178 6.5 51 SC
156 JUBABEN000508 SAYAN GIRI 151 13 50.75 General

157 JUBABEN000064 ANJALI CHAKRABORTY 155 12 50.75 General
158 JUBABEN000175 KOUSHIKI SARKAR 155 12 50.75 SC

159 JUBABEN000244 JASMIN SULTANA 128 18.5 50.5 OBC A
160 JUBABEN000074 AYESHA SUR 142 15 50.5 General

161 JUBABEN000230 TRISHITA MANDAL 161 10 50.25 OBC B
162 JUBABEN000559 MONALISHA SARKAR 148 13 50 General

163 JUBABEN000923 PRATIK DUTTA 152 12 50 General
164 JUBABEN001008 ANANYA BANERJEE 141 14.5 49.75 General

165 JUBABEN000934 PUJA DEY 155 11 49.75 General
166 JUBABEN000227 RINKU MAJUMDAR 163 9 49.75 SC

167 JUBABEN000181 MAHAFIJUR RAHAMAN 154 11 49.5 OBC A
168 JUBABEN000480 ANKANA MONDAL 161 9 49.25 SC

169 JUBABEN000602 BISWARUP MAHATO 161 9 49.25 ST
170 JUBABEN000963 DEBAROTI BANERJEE 177 5 49.25 General

171 JUBABEN000636 AKANSHA SAHA 148 12 49 General
172 JUBABEN000082 PRATICHI DAS 156 10 49 General

173 JUBABEN000699 ARINDAM MANDAL 161 8.5 48.75 SC
174 JUBABEN000953 NAJMA MALLICK 167 7 48.75 OBC A

175 JUBABEN000844 ARPITA MONDAL 141 13 48.25 SC
176 JUBABEN000133 SANANDA DAS NASKAR 169 6 48.25 General

177 JUBABEN000624 RAKHI JANA 148 11 48 General
178 JUBABEN000176 ASHIK REJA SHAIKH 152 10 48 OBC A

179 JUBABEN000739 RISHIKA MRIDHA 159 8 47.75 SC
180 JUBABEN000993 SARUK SHAIKH 167 6 47.75 OBC A

181 JUBABEN000361 DEBOSMITA SAHA 179 3 47.75 OBC B
182 JUBABEN000263 BIBASWAN JASH 137 13 47.25 General

183 JUBABEN000572 BIDISHA MONDAL 169 5 47.25 General
184 JUBABEN000929 RANI MONDAL 169 5 47.25 OBC A

185 JUBABEN000748 RIYA BERA 154 8.5 47 SC
186 JUBABEN000896 SOUMYADIP HALDER 163 6 46.75 SC

187 JUBABEN000598 SOMA ADHIKARY 126 15 46.5 General
188 JUBABEN000079 ARPITA ACHARYA 142 11 46.5 General

189 JUBABEN000130 NEHA CHOWDHURY 158 7 46.5 General
190 JUBABEN001003 JAYANTA SHIKDER 158 7 46.5 SC

191 JUBABEN000709 SREYA ROY 164 5.5 46.5 SC
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192 JUBABEN000632 JUBAIR ALAM 137 12 46.25 General
193 JUBABEN000357 AMRITA SARADAR 173 3 46.25 SC

194 JUBABEN000492 TRISHAN BISWAS 132 13 46 General
195 JUBABEN000446 SATHI RANI MAITY 140 11 46 SC

196 JUBABEN000585 PABITRA GUPTA 144 10 46 General
197 JUBABEN000723 BIDISHA NASKAR 164 5 46 SC

198 JUBABEN000426 SHIULI SANTRA 158 6 45.5 General
199 JUBABEN000720 ROMELI KARAK 172 2.5 45.5 General

200 JUBABEN001005 AMIT SARKAR 148 8 45 SC
201 JUBABEN000403 SUBHOJIT SARKAR 168 3 45 General

202 JUBABEN000286 MADHUCHANDRA BISWAS 119 15 44.75 General
203 JUBABEN000281 SUMI BISWAS 122 14 44.5 SC

204 JUBABEN000855 SUJATA NAIYA 146 8 44.5 General
205 JUBABEN000366 ANUSKA BANERJEE 164 3.5 44.5 General

206 JUBABEN001020 SATHI MONDAL 168 2.5 44.5 SC
207 JUBABEN000727 ABANTIKA DAS 161 4 44.25 SC

208 JUBABEN000765 DEEP DAS 128 12 44 SC
209 JUBABEN000153 MAITRAYEE BISWAS 160 4 44 General

210 JUBABEN000578 SNEHA BAR 130 11 43.5 SC
211 JUBABEN000349 PUJA MANDAL 154 5 43.5 General

212 JUBABEN000400 INDRANI DAS 153 5 43.25 SC
213 JUBABEN000958 SNEHA NASKAR 163 2.5 43.25 General

214 JUBABEN000140 MONEM SEKH 152 5 43 General
215 JUBABEN001010 SWATI BERA 158 3.5 43 General

216 JUBABEN000992 RAHUL PAUL 151 5 42.75 General
217 JUBABEN000729 MARJIA KHATUN 163 2 42.75 OBC A

218 JUBABEN000343 TRISHA ADHIKARI 158 3 42.5 General
219 JUBABEN000932 PRITY GARAI 162 2 42.5 General

220 JUBABEN000930 PINTU SARDAR 133 9 42.25 ST
221 JUBABEN000613 RIPON BISWAS 141 7 42.25 SC

222 JUBABEN000395 SHREYASHRI PAL 152 4 42 General
223 JUBABEN001002 SUBHRA SARKAR 157 2.5 41.75 General

224 JUBABEN000780 PUNIMA KISKU 104 15 41 ST
225 JUBABEN000458 ARIJIT HALDER 112 13 41 SC

226 JUBABEN000321 SETU BISWAS 150 3.5 41 SC
227 JUBABEN000931 SUBHADEEP SAHANA 152 3 41 SC

228 JUBABEN000146 ANKITA SARKAR 156 2 41 General
229 JUBABEN000387 NILIMA MRIDHA 143 5 40.75 SC

230 JUBABEN000712 SUMAN DHALI 159 1 40.75 SC
231 JUBABEN000710 SUDIPA SARDAR 158 1 40.5 SC

232 JUBABEN000038 BANIBRATA MONDAL 124 9 40 SC
233 JUBABEN000901 SHUVO MAITRA 132 7 40 General

234 JUBABEN000569 ASMIRA KHATUN 120 9 39
OBC A-

Other state

235 JUBABEN000045 IREN MONDAL 126 7 38.5 SC
236 JUBABEN000402 AMENA KHATUN 138 3.5 38 OBC A

237 JUBABEN000873 SAMIM SARDAR 123 7 37.75 OBC A
238 JUBABEN000299 NANDITA DAS 139 3 37.75 General

239 JUBABEN000831 TUMPA ORAW 106 10 36.5 ST
240 JUBABEN000437 SHILPA DAS 129 4 36.25 SC

241 JUBABEN000072 PROLAY PRAMANICK 121 5 35.25 SC
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242 JUBABEN000708 NAJIMUL HOQUE 125 3 34.25 OBC A
243 JUBABEN000287 RATNA MONDAL 128 2 34 SC

244 JUBABEN000696 DEBDIPTA DAS 115 5 33.75 SC
245 JUBABEN000134 DEBENDRA HALDER 110 6 33.5 SC

246 JUBABEN000970 UTTAM KUMAR MONDAL 112 5 33 SC
247 JUBABEN000351 ARPAN SAHA 126 1 32.5 General

248 JUBABEN000381 APURBA MONDAL 118 2 31.5 ST
249 JUBABEN000724 RINKI DAS 121 1 31.25 SC

250 JUBABEN000452 SOUMENDU MURMU 105 3 29.25 ST
251 JUBABEN001023 ARIT SAHA 104 1 27 SC

Category – WBCHSE S.C.

SL Exam Roll Name
+2

Marks WTM Score Remarks
1 JUBABEN001076 SHUVO SAGNIK SARKAR 171 27 69.75
2 JUBABEN000098 DIP NASKAR 162 28 68.5

3 JUBABEN000119 SHREYASHI MAITRA 186 22 68.5
4 JUBABEN000069 SNIGDHA DAS 173 25 68.25

5 JUBABEN000621 RACHAYITA MONDAL 183 20.5 66.25
6 JUBABEN000009 SAIKAT ROY 180 21 66

7 JUBABEN000003 SNEHA DAS 183 20 65.75
8 JUBABEN000249 SUMIT BISWAS 165 23 64.25

9 JUBABEN000002 JUHI BISWAS 163 23 63.75
10 JUBABEN000673 LIJA SAHA 175 19 62.75

11 JUBABEN000641 PRIYA SARDAR 185 16.5 62.75
12 JUBABEN000680 ARPITA DAS 187 16 62.75

13 JUBABEN000382 EELINA BISWAS 178 18 62.5
14 JUBABEN000392 PARAMBRATA PRADHAN 178 18 62.5

15 JUBABEN000833 ANUSKA MANDAL 169 20 62.25
16 JUBABEN000205 PRANDOLA MONDAL 178 17 61.5

17 JUBABEN000457 SUMAN SARDAR 156 22 61
18 JUBABEN000640 SATHI BACHHAR 174 17.5 61

19 JUBABEN000501 DEBARATI DAS 147 24 60.75
20 JUBABEN000053 SNEHA GUCHAIT 153 22.5 60.75

21 JUBABEN000742 PARTHIV ROY 167 18 59.75
22 JUBABEN000407 BARNALI BARMAN 183 14 59.75

23 JUBABEN000900 PINTU BHUNIA 187 12 58.75
24 JUBABEN000105 PUROYETA ROY 150 21 58.5

25 JUBABEN000620 SUDIPTA NASKAR 186 12 58.5
26 JUBABEN000272 AKASH HALDER 159 18.5 58.25

27 JUBABEN000671 PRITI DAS 165 17 58.25
28 JUBABEN001103 SNEHA NASKAR 132 25 58

29 JUBABEN000297 SUSMITA SARDAR 154 19 57.5
30 JUBABEN000772 BABLU KAIBARTA 170 15 57.5

31 JUBABEN000444 NANDITA SARKAR 177 11 55.25
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32 JUBABEN000601 MOUMITA MONDAL 165 13 54.25
33 JUBABEN000237 KABERI DAS 156 15 54

34 JUBABEN000232 SUMANA MALLIK 147 17 53.75
35 JUBABEN000476 SUMONA SARDAR 147 17 53.75

36 JUBABEN000539 SONAMONI MONDAL 155 14.5 53.25
37 JUBABEN000041 DEBANGANA DAS 165 12 53.25

38 JUBABEN000907 SUMAN DAS 177 9 53.25
39 JUBABEN000211 ANANYA PATRA 131 20 52.75

40 JUBABEN000255 SUBHRATA NASKAR 159 13 52.75
41 JUBABEN000832 SHREYA HALDER 158 13 52.5

42 JUBABEN000036 PAPIYA SARDAR MISS 153 14 52.25
43 JUBABEN000235 PRITI BISWAS 157 13 52.25

44 JUBABEN000943 TANUSHREE BISWAS 156 13 52
45 JUBABEN000804 SUGATA NASKAR 151 14 51.75

46 JUBABEN000775 SAMPREETY SARKAR 154 13 51.5
47 JUBABEN000700 RINKU NASKAR 160 11.5 51.5

48 JUBABEN000493 SONALI HALDER 140 16 51
49 JUBABEN000322 ANKUSH BISWAS 178 6.5 51

50 JUBABEN000175 KOUSHIKI SARKAR 155 12 50.75
51 JUBABEN000227 RINKU MAJUMDAR 163 9 49.75

52 JUBABEN000480 ANKANA MONDAL 161 9 49.25
53 JUBABEN000699 ARINDAM MANDAL 161 8.5 48.75

54 JUBABEN000844 ARPITA MONDAL 141 13 48.25
55 JUBABEN000739 RISHIKA MRIDHA 159 8 47.75

56 JUBABEN000748 RIYA BERA 154 8.5 47
57 JUBABEN000896 SOUMYADIP HALDER 163 6 46.75

58 JUBABEN001003 JAYANTA SHIKDER 158 7 46.5
59 JUBABEN000709 SREYA ROY 164 5.5 46.5

60 JUBABEN000357 AMRITA SARADAR 173 3 46.25
61 JUBABEN000446 SATHI RANI MAITY 140 11 46

62 JUBABEN000723 BIDISHA NASKAR 164 5 46
63 JUBABEN001005 AMIT SARKAR 148 8 45

64 JUBABEN000281 SUMI BISWAS 122 14 44.5
65 JUBABEN001020 SATHI MONDAL 168 2.5 44.5

66 JUBABEN000727 ABANTIKA DAS 161 4 44.25
67 JUBABEN000765 DEEP DAS 128 12 44

68 JUBABEN000578 SNEHA BAR 130 11 43.5
69 JUBABEN000400 INDRANI DAS 153 5 43.25

70 JUBABEN000613 RIPON BISWAS 141 7 42.25
71 JUBABEN000458 ARIJIT HALDER 112 13 41

72 JUBABEN000321 SETU BISWAS 150 3.5 41
73 JUBABEN000931 SUBHADEEP SAHANA 152 3 41

74 JUBABEN000387 NILIMA MRIDHA 143 5 40.75
75 JUBABEN000712 SUMAN DHALI 159 1 40.75

76 JUBABEN000710 SUDIPA SARDAR 158 1 40.5
77 JUBABEN000038 BANIBRATA MONDAL 124 9 40

78 JUBABEN000045 IREN MONDAL 126 7 38.5
79 JUBABEN000437 SHILPA DAS 129 4 36.25

80 JUBABEN000072 PROLAY PRAMANICK 121 5 35.25
81 JUBABEN000287 RATNA MONDAL 128 2 34

82 JUBABEN000696 DEBDIPTA DAS 115 5 33.75
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83 JUBABEN000134 DEBENDRA HALDER 110 6 33.5
84 JUBABEN000970 UTTAM KUMAR MONDAL 112 5 33

85 JUBABEN000724 RINKI DAS 121 1 31.25
86 JUBABEN001023 ARIT SAHA 104 1 27

Category –   CBSE   General  

SL Exam Roll Name
+2

Marks WTM Score Category
1 JUBABEN001060 SHAPTORSI CHAKRABORTY 177 31.5 75.75 General

2 JUBABEN000681 SANSTHITA DAS 186 16 62.5 General
3 JUBABEN000796 SWARNIKA GHOSH 177 16 60.25 General

4 JUBABEN000854 AHANA BANDYOPADHYAY 175 11 54.75 General
5 JUBABEN000890 SUDIPTA KISKU 153 9 47.25 ST

Category –   ISC   General  

SL Exam Roll Name
+2

Marks WTM Score Category
1 JUBABEN000813 ANURAG SAHA 170 18 60.5 General

2 JUBABEN000807 SREEJITA DEY 175 8 51.75 General

Category –   Other Boards   General  

SL Exam Roll Name
+2

Marks WTM Score Category
1 JUBA011501013321 SMRITI CHAUDHURI 184 27 73 SC
2 JUBA022701001681 SANCHARI PAUL 161 23 63.25 General

3 JUBA021301013611 ARITRA GHOSH 158 21 60.5 General
4 JUBA042001013435 AHASAN HABIB 140 1 36 General
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Category –   ST (Combined)  

SL Exam Roll Name
+2

Marks WTM Score Remarks
1 JUBABEN000303 NANDAN PAUL 140 18 53

2 JUBABEN000694 MAMANI SARDAR 165 10 51.25
3 JUBABEN000574 SANCHITA BASKI 160 11 51

4 JUBABEN000602 BISWARUP MAHATO 161 9 49.25
5 JUBABEN000890 SUDIPTA KISKU 153 9 47.25

6 JUBABEN000930 PINTU SARDAR 133 9 42.25
7 JUBABEN000780 PUNIMA KISKU 104 15 41

8 JUBABEN000831 TUMPA ORAW 106 10 36.5
9 JUBABEN000381 APURBA MONDAL 118 2 31.5

10 JUBABEN000452 SOUMENDU MURMU 105 3 29.25

Category –   OBC A (Combined)  

SL Exam Roll Name
+2

Marks WTM Score Remarks
1 JUBABEN000291 AYESHA NASRIN 160 27 67

2 JUBABEN000077 CHOWDHURY SADIK 176 16 60
3 JUBABEN000406 RAJIA KHATUN 165 17 58.25

4 JUBABEN000311 REHENA PARVIN 181 10 55.25
5 JUBABEN000102 RUBI KHATUN 176 9 53

6 JUBABEN000301 RISHA KHATUN 128 20.5 52.5
7 JUBABEN000244 JASMIN SULTANA 128 18.5 50.5

8 JUBABEN000181 MAHAFIJUR RAHAMAN 154 11 49.5
9 JUBABEN000953 NAJMA MALLICK 167 7 48.75

10 JUBABEN000176 ASHIK REJA SHAIKH 152 10 48
11 JUBABEN000993 SARUK SHAIKH 167 6 47.75

12 JUBABEN000929 RANI MONDAL 169 5 47.25
13 JUBABEN000729 MARJIA KHATUN 163 2 42.75

14 JUBABEN000402 AMENA KHATUN 138 3.5 38
15 JUBABEN000873 SAMIM SARDAR 123 7 37.75

16 JUBABEN000708 NAJIMUL HOQUE 125 3 34.25
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Category –   OBC B (Combined)  

SL Exam Roll Name
+2

Marks WTM Score Category
1 JUBABEN000734 SOURAV MANDAL 153 42.5 80.75

2 JUBABEN000252 ABHILASH SURAI 188 27 74
3 JUBABEN000471 ABHISHEK PAUL 190 24 71.5

4 JUBABEN000020 HRITAM BISWAS 161 25 65.25
5 JUBABEN000689 DIPTASREE GHOSH 169 21 63.25

6 JUBABEN000353 PRIYA GHOSH 180 15 60
7 JUBABEN000150 SUSMITA PAUL 185 11 57.25

8 JUBABEN000881 ANANYA RAY 148 20 57
9 JUBABEN000975 REJU DAS 176 12 56

10 JUBABEN000787 UDITA GHOSH 164 14 55
11 JUBABEN000108 SOUMALYA CHELL 171 12 54.75

12 JUBABEN000737 DEBANJAN MALLICK 148 15 52
13 JUBABEN000313 TINA GHOSH 185 5.5 51.75

14 JUBABEN001009 RIPA BISWAS MIS 178 7 51.5
15 JUBABEN000230 TRISHITA MANDAL 161 10 50.25

16 JUBABEN000361 DEBOSMITA SAHA 179 3 47.75

Category –   PD (Combined)  

SL Exam Roll Name
+2

Marks WTM Score Category
1 JUBABEN000291 AYESHA NASRIN 160 27 67
2 JUBABEN000249 SUMIT BISWAS 165 23 64.25

3 JUBABEN000772 BABLU KAIBARTA 170 15 57.5
4 JUBABEN000826 ABHIJIT GORAI 174 12 55.5

5 JUBABEN000108 SOUMALYA CHELL 171 12 54.75
6 JUBABEN000768 BISWAJIT BERA 178 9 53.5

7 JUBABEN000936 AKASH DAS 167 11 52.75
8 JUBABEN000782 SMRITI NANDI 145 16 52.25

9 JUBABEN000235 PRITI BISWAS 157 13 52.25
10 JUBABEN000993 SARUK SHAIKH 167 6 47.75

11 JUBABEN000446 SATHI RANI MAITY 140 11 46
12 JUBABEN000403 SUBHOJIT SARKAR 168 3 45

13 JUBABEN000855 SUJATA NAIYA 146 8 44.5
14 JUBABEN000140 MONEM SEKH 152 5 43

15 JUBABEN001010 SWATI BERA 158 3.5 43
16 JUBABEN000569 ASMIRA KHATUN 120 9 39

WTM- Written Test Marks (Out of 50)
+2 marks – Marks obtained in Bengali & English taken together in H.S./Equivalent Examination

(* The following principle will be applied to determine merit position of the candidates who
have secured same score:
First Level: Marks of written admission test
Second Level: Marks of  Bengali obtained in H.S./Equivalent Examination.)
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